PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5315203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CONVEYING PARTY DATA TO BE ACADEMISCH ZIEKENHUIS LEIDEN; THE RECEIVING PARTY TO BE PROSENSA TECHNOLOGIES B.V. previously recorded on Reel 031689 Frame 0737. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CONVEYING PARTY DATA TO BE ACADEMISCH ZIEKENHUIS LEIDEN; THE RECEIVING PARTY TO BE PROSENSA TECHNOLOGIES B.V

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACADEMISCH ZIEKENHUIS LEIDEN	10/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROSENSA TECHNOLOGIES B.V
Street Address:	J.H. OORTWEG 21
City:	LEIDEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	2333 CH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12992218

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-314-1200

Email: wtokmakidis@jonesday.com, jdorsey@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 250 VESEY STREET Address Line 2: WENDY TOKMAKIDIS

Address Line 4: **NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281-1047**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11808-325-999	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA L. DORSEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica L. Dorsey/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2019	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Corrective_Assignment_12992218_Undivided_50-50_Interest#page1.tif

source=Corrective_Assignment_12992218_Undivided_50-50_Interest#page2.tif source=Corrective_Assignment_12992218_Undivided_50-50_Interest#page3.tif source=Corrective_Assignment_12992218_Undivided_50-50_Interest#page4.tif source=Corrective_Assignment_12992218_Undivided_50-50_Interest#page5.tif source=Corrective_Assignment_12992218_Undivided_50-50_Interest#page6.tif

502574982 11/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2620900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	UNDIVIDED 50% INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PROSENSA TECHNOLOGIES B.V.	10/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACADEMISCH ZIEKENHUIS LEIDEN
Street Address:	ALBINUSDREEF 2
City:	LEIDEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	NL-2333 ZA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12992218

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 617-443-9292

Email: lgoldberg@sunsteinlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ELIZABETH N. SPAR
Address Line 1: 125 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 2: SUNSTEIN KANN MURPHY & TIMBERS LLP

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH N. SPAR	
Signature:	/ELIZABETH N. SPAR/	
Date:	11/19/2013	

Total Attachments: 5

source=3909_1022_assignment_50percent_to_AcademischZiekenhuisLeiden#page1.tif

source=3909_1022_assignment_50percent_to_AcademischZiekenhuisLeiden#page2.tif

source=3909_1022_assignment_50percent_to_AcademischZiekenhuisLeiden#page3.tif

source=3909_1022_assignment_50percent_to_AcademischZiekenhuisLeiden#page4.tif

source=3909_1022_assignment_50percent_to_AcademischZiekenhuisLeiden#page5.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031689 FRAME: 0737 PATENT

REEL: 048033 FRAME: 0351

H \$40.00 12992218

502574982

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Academisch Ziekenhuls Leiden, organized under and pursuant to the laws of NETHERLANDS, is desirous of owning 50% of the entire right, title and interest in and to METHOD FOR EFFICIENT EXON (44) SKIPPING IN DUCHENNE MUSCULAR DYSTROPHY AND ASSOCIATED MEANS, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on November 11, 2010 as U.S. Application No. 12/992,218, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

WHEREAS, Prosensa Technologies B.V., organized under and pursuant to the laws of NETHERLANDS, is desirous of owning 50% of the entire right, title and interest in and to METHOD FOR EFFICIENT EXON (44) SKIPPING IN DUCHENNE MUSCULAR DYSTROPHY AND ASSOCIATED MEANS, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on November 11, 2010 as U.S. Application No. 12/992,218, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Prosensa Technologies B.V. have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Academisch Ziekenhuls Leiden, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, 50% of the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent to which it has rights immediately prior to the execution of This Assignment, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations

1

电水

^

03909/01022 1937012.1

and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Academisch Ziekenhuis Leiden, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Prosensa Technologies B.V., had this sale and assignment not been made.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Academisch Ziekenhuis Lelden have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Prosensa Technologies B.V., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, 50% of the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent to which it has rights immediately prior to the execution of This Assignment, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Prosensa Technologies B.V., for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Academisch Ziekenhuis Leiden, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Prosensa Technologies B.V. hereby represent and warrant to Academisch Ziekenhuls Leiden, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Academisch Ziekenhuls Leiden under law or that have already been transferred to Academisch Ziekenhuis Leiden, Prosensa Technologies B.V. are the lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Prosensa

2

03909/01022 1937012.1



Technologies B.V. have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Academisch Ziekenhuis Leiden hereby represent and warrant to Prosensa Technologies B.V., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Prosensa Technologies B.V. under law or that have already been transferred to Prosensa Technologies B.V., Academisch Ziekenhuis Leiden are the lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Academisch Ziekenhuis Leiden have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Prosensa Technologies B.V. hereby covenant and agree to and with Academisch Ziekenhuis Leiden, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Prosensa Technologies B.V. will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Academisch Ziekenhuis Leiden, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Academisch Ziekenhuis Leiden, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND for the same consideration, Academisch Ziekenhuls Leiden hereby covenant and agree to and with Prosensa Technologies B.V. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Academisch Ziekenhuls Leiden will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done

3

03909/01022 1937012.1

北杉

for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Prosensa Technologies B.V, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Prosensa Technologies B.V, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

THIS ASSIGNMENT grants each of Prosensa Technologies B.V. and Academisch Ziekenhuls Leiden 50% of the entire right, title and interest in and to METHOD FOR EFFICIENT EXON (44) SKIPPING IN DUCHENNE MUSCULAR DYSTROPHY AND ASSOCIATED MEANS, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on November 11, 2010 as U.S. Application No. 12/992,218, in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

AND Prosensa Technologies B.V. and Academisch Ziekenhuls Leiden hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Prosensa Technologies B.V. and Academisch Ziekenhuls Leiden, as Assignees of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignees, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Prosensa Technologies B.V. and Academisch Ziekenhuls Leiden hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the

4

03909/01022 1937012.1

韦书

rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

Sunstein Kann Murphy & Timbers LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 02101

Prosensa Technologies B.V.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed as of the date indicated below.

By: == 700		Date: October 19 th	2012
Name: D	KOCHEZ LUK	Dato: temp sg	_) 2010
		2333 CH LICIDED, THE WETHERLANDS	
Title: 🖎	30		
Witness:	500 2013	Dall	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed as of the date indicated below.

Academisch Ziekenhuls Leiden
Albinusdreef 2
Leiden, The Netherlands, NL-2333 ZA

By: Date: 11/11/2013, 2013

Name: drs G.E. de Blecourf
Address: Einthouenweg 20 heiden
Title: managing director div: 4

Witness: 11/11/2013 H.J. Bakker
Date: Name:

5

03909/01022 1937012.1

RECORDED: 01/08/2019